LIANE "BUFFIE" MCFADYEN CHAIR DISTRICT 2

SAL PACE

CHAIR PRO TEM

DISTRICT 3



TERRY A. HART COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1

JOAN ARMSTRONG DIRECTOR planning@co.pueblo.co.us

PUEBLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

September 25, 2015

Mr. John Fredell, SDS Program Director 121 South Tejon Street, 3rd Floor P.O. Box 1103, Mail Code 930 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80947-0930

Re: 1041 Permit No. 2008-002, Construction and Use of a Municipal Water Project known as the Southern Delivery System within Pueblo County, Colorado--Compliance Status of Condition No. 22, Reclamation of Disturbed Lands and Condition No. 28, Mitigation Appendix C-9, Site Restoration

Dear Mr. Fredell:

Please be advised that the Pueblo Board of County Commissioners, at its public hearing held on September 25, 2015, voted to continue the public hearing on the compliance status of the Southern Delivery System ("SDS") 1041 Permit No. 2008-002 Condition No. 22 <u>Reclamation of Disturbed Lands</u> and Condition No. 28 Mitigation Appendix C-9 <u>Site</u> <u>Restoration</u> per Resolution No. P&D 09-22 approving 1041 Permit No. 2008-002 to its October 19, 2015 work session. The hearing will be held at 1:30 p.m., in the Commissioners' Chambers, at the Pueblo County Courthouse, 215 West 10th Street. You and/your representative are required to attend.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Joen aunting

Joan Armstrong Director

LRS

John Fredell, SDS Program Director Re: BOCC/1041 Permit No. 2008-002--Condition Nos. 22 & 28 September 25, 2015 Page Two

c: Greg Styduhar, County Attorney Marci Day, Assistant County Attorney Gary Raso, Special Assistant County Attorney Ray Petros, Special Counsel to Pueblo County Dr. Warren Keammerer, Vegetation Consultant to Pueblo County Alf Randall, Director, Department of Engineering and Public Works David Benbow, Project Manager, Department of Engineering and Public Works John Fredell, SDS Program Director, Colorado Springs Utilities Mark Pifher, Permitting and Compliance Manager, Colorado Springs Utilities Kevin Binkley, PMP, SDS, Colorado Springs Utilities